

Notice of Special City Council Meeting

City of Mount Vernon 40 Public Square Mount Vernon, OH 43050

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT Todd Hill, Clerk of Council

Phone: 740-393-9517 Fax: 740-397-6595

January 29, 2024

Special City Council Meeting

The Mount Vernon City Council will meet in special session on Saturday, February 3, 2024 at 9:30 a.m. at the B&O Railroad Depot, 507 W. High St., Mount Vernon, Ohio for the limited purpose of discussing the City's 2024 Budget.

Mount Vernon City Council

Distribution: Local media, members of City Council, elected officials